Shop the Crossroads



News & Information
Boil Water Notice Lifted for Devonshire Trail, Bethesda Road, Shelton Drive, and Glendale Drive Area
Posted Date:
7/22/2013
BOIL YOUR WATER ADVISORY

The Town of Aberdeen had a water main break on Sunday, July 21, 2013. The area affected was Devonshire Trail, Bethesda Road, Shelton Drive, and Glendale Drive. While work was being performed, there was a possibility that some customers may have experienced low water pressure, cloudy water, or an interruption of service.

Due to the interruption in service, a water sample was taken on Sunday, July 21st.  The results for the sample were received on Monday, July 22nd.  The results were negative, therefore the Boil Water Notice is lifted.

If you have any questions, contact Public Works at 944-7012.

 

Town of Aberdeen  -  115 N. Poplar Street, Post Office Box 785  -  Aberdeen, NC 28315  -  Phone: 910-944-1115
Site Map  |  Employment  |  Contact Us  |  Powered by MunicipalCMS
Find us on Facebook Follow us on Twitter Get our RSS Feeds Get our E-News